respect to amounts currently outstanding under our revolving credit facility and will receive a ratable portion of the
proceeds of this offering used to repay amounts outstanding thereunder. This amount will equal a significant portion
of the net proceeds of the offering. See �Underwriting (Conflicts of Interest).�

S-12

Edgar Filing: Fortune Brands Home & Security, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2018 (i) on a historical basis, (ii) as adjusted to reflect
our borrowing under our revolving credit facility and term loan to finance our acquisition of Fiberon and (iii) as
further adjusted to give effect to the sale of the notes in this offering and our anticipated use of proceeds from the
offering thereof, as described under �Use of Proceeds�. You should read this table in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds�
and our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto incorporated by reference in this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus. The as adjusted information may not reflect our cash, short-term and
long-term debt and capitalization in the future.

Actual As

Adjusted(1)

As Further

Adjusted(2)
(in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 345.5 $ 345.5 $ 345.5

Long-term debt (including current portion)
Revolving credit facility 900.0 1,195.0 600.1
Term loan 350.0 525.0 525.0
3.000% senior notes due 2020(3) 400.0 400.0 400.0
4.000% senior notes due 2025(3) 500.0 500.0 500.0
4.000% senior notes due 2023 offered hereby � � 600.0
Total 2,150.0 2,620.0 2,625.1

Total equity 2,174.7 2,174.7 2,174.7

Total capitalization $ 4,324.7 $ 4,794.7 $ 4,799.8

(1) As adjusted amount reflects $470 million borrowed in September 2018 under our revolving credit facility and
term loan to finance our acquisition of Fiberon. This adjustment is not presented as pro forma financial
information of a business combination.

(2) As further adjusted amount reflects (i) the adjustments described in footnote (1) and (ii) our receipt of the net
proceeds from this offering, and the anticipated use of proceeds thereof, as described under �Use of Proceeds.�

(3) Senior notes are shown on an aggregate basis, and do not reflect $6.7 million of underwriters� discounts paid in